
Official Box Score - Final
Lee at West Texas AM
02/08/2026 at Warner Park Softball Complex (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lee 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 5

West Texas AM 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 6

Win: Sucher,Raegan (1-0) Loss: Baker,Ella (1-2) Save: None.

Lee 3 (3-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

30 Armstrong,Eva 2B 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 2 0 0
28 Haun,Reese CF 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
3  Winsett,Sadie RF 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lewis,Addi SS 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
8  Jarvi,Alyson 1B 3 0 0 0 0 3 9 0 1 2
10  Wilson,Tenslee DH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9  Gardner,Hayden (PH/DH) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Simco,Hailey C 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
16  Emmerson,Addison (C) 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

17  Hastings,Katelyn LF 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Gibbs,Taryn (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

12  Pinzon,Madison 3B 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
13  Baker,Ella P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Bailey,Layne (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 24 3 5 3 3 6 18 7 1 5

BATTING

3B: Winsett (off Peskey).

TB: Winsett 3. 2-Out RBI: Winsett. SF: Armstrong.

Team RISP: 1-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Emmerson; Haun.

FIELDING

PB: Emmerson.

West Texas AM 7 (10--2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Holland,Bella LF 3 2 2 2 0 1 3 0 0 1
31  LunaDeLaFuente,Kend (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  DeLosSantos,Jordyn 2B 3 2 3 2 0 0 1 4 0 0
23 Bridges,Emilee (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

22 Howell,Abby 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
12  Baldwin,Melanie (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8  Colborn,Cadence 1B 2 1 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 0
25 Hight,Maddie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

7  Janning,Brooke DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4  Holcomb,Landri (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1  Liskai,Emily CF 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 1
3  Daniels,Briley (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Moreno,Heaven SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21  Sharp,Ava (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Kuntz,Trinity (DH) C 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0
11  Mulder,Lily (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Cannon,Avery RF 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14  Chacon,Mya (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

30 Peskey,Laci P 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Sucher,Raegan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
26 Guzman,Tessia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 7 10 6 3 2 21 8 0 6

BATTING

2B: DeLosSantos 3 (off Baker) (off Bailey) (off Bailey); Janning (off Bailey).

HR: Holland (1st, 0 out, RBI off Baker)
TB: DeLosSantos 6; Holland 5; Janning 2. 2-Out RBI: Liskai 2.

Team RISP: 4-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Cannon; DeLosSantos; Holland; Colborn.

LEE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 Baker,Ella (L) 1.0 4 5 5 2 0 9 7 29 15
1  Bailey,Layne (2) 5.0 6 2 2 1 2 22 21 76 43

Totals 6.0 10 7 7 3 2 31 28 105 58

WP: Bailey. Inher. Rnrs: Baker 0/2.

GO-FO: Baker 2-1; Bailey 7-6.

WTAM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Peskey,Laci 3.0 3 1 1 1 4 13 12 48 32
18 Sucher,Raegan (W) 3.2 2 2 2 2 2 15 11 64 40

26 Guzman,Tessia (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 3 6 29 24 115 74

WP: Peskey. SFA: Sucher. Inher. Rnrs: Sucher 0/1.

GO-FO: Peskey 1-4; Sucher 5-3; Guzman 1-0.

Umpires: HP: David Corvin; 1B: John Gilleland; 2B: ; 3B: Thomas Bills.

First Pitch:12:52 PM. Duration:1:57.

Attendance:157

Weather:Conditions: Fair; Temp: 40F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Lee at West Texas AM
02/08/2026 at Warner Park Softball Complex (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lee 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 5

West Texas AM 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 6

Lee starters:
30/2b/Armstrong,Eva; 28/cf/Haun,Reese; 3/rf/Winsett,Sadie; 22/ss/Lewis,Addi; 8/1b/Jarvi,Alyson; 10/dh/Wilson,Tenslee; 27/c/Simco,Hailey;

17/lf/Hastings,Katelyn; 12/3b/Pinzon,Madison; 13/p/Baker,Ella;

West Texas AM starters:
6/lf/Holland,Bella; 5/2b/DeLosSantos,Jordyn; 22/3b/Howell,Abby; 8/1b/Colborn,Cadence; 7/dh/Janning,Brooke; 1/cf/Liskai,Emily;

2/ss/Moreno,Heaven; 9/c/Kuntz,Trinity; 10/rf/Cannon,Avery; 30/p/Peskey,Laci;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - LEE batting

Armstrong,Eva grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBF).

Haun,Reese singled to short (2-1 BKB).

Winsett,Sadie flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Haun,Reese stole second base.

Haun,Reese advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Lewis,Addi walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Jarvi,Alyson struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS).

Bottom of 1st - WTAM batting

Holland,Bella homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K).

DeLosSantos,Jordyn doubled down the left field line (3-2 BBFBFF).

Howell,Abby popped up to short (2-1 KBB).

Colborn,Cadence walked (3-0 BBBB).

Janning,Brooke grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); DeLosSantos,Jordyn advanced to third base;

Colborn,Cadence advanced to second base.

Liskai,Emily singled to third base, 2RBI (0-2 KF); DeLosSantos,Jordyn scored; Colborn,Cadence scored from

second base; Liskai,Emily advanced from to second base on a throwing error by Jarvi,Alyson (E3).

Moreno,Heaven grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEE 0 1 0 2

WTAM 3 3 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - LEE batting

Wilson,Tenslee struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Simco,Hailey flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

Hastings,Katelyn flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - WTAM batting

Kuntz,Trinity walked (3-0 BBBB).

WTAM substitution: Mulder,Lily pinch running for Kuntz,Trinity.

Cannon,Avery singled to left field (0-0); Mulder,Lily advanced to second base.

LEE pitching change: Bailey,Layne replaces Baker,Ella.

Holland,Bella singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Mulder,Lily scored from second base; Cannon,Avery advanced
to second base.

Holland,Bella stole second base; Cannon,Avery stole third base.

DeLosSantos,Jordyn doubled to center field, 2RBI (3-1 KBBB); Cannon,Avery scored; Holland,Bella scored

from second base.

Howell,Abby lined out to lf (3-0 BBB).

Colborn,Cadence singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); DeLosSantos,Jordyn advanced to third base.

WTAM position change: Janning,Brooke now playing OUT from dh

Colborn,Cadence stole second base; DeLosSantos,Jordyn stole home, scored.

Peskey,Laci grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Colborn,Cadence advanced to third base.

Liskai,Emily popped up to second base (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEE 0 0 0 0

WTAM 4 4 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - LEE batting

WTAM substitution: Kuntz,Trinity replaces Mulder,Lily at c, batting 8th.

WTAM substitution: Janning,Brooke replaces at OUT.

Pinzon,Madison singled to left field (2-2 FBBS).

Armstrong,Eva struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Haun,Reese struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBFS).

Winsett,Sadie tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Pinzon,Madison scored from first base.

Lewis,Addi flied out to cf (0-1 S).

Bottom of 3rd - WTAM batting

Moreno,Heaven grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F).

Kuntz,Trinity grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-0 BBB).

Cannon,Avery singled to center field (2-2 BFBKF).

Cannon,Avery advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Holland,Bella struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEE 1 2 0 1

WTAM 0 1 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - LEE batting

WTAM substitution: Janning,Brooke replaces Peskey,Laci at dh, batting 5th.

WTAM substitution: Sucher,Raegan replaces at p.

WTAM position change: Kuntz,Trinity now playing c from dh

Jarvi,Alyson struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS).

LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Wilson,Tenslee.

Gardner,Hayden grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

Simco,Hailey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 4th - WTAM batting

LEE position change: Gardner,Hayden remains in the game at dh

LEE defensive substitution: Emmerson,Addison replaces Simco,Hailey at c

WTAM substitution: Bridges,Emilee pinch hitting for DeLosSantos,Jordyn.

Bridges,Emilee struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

WTAM substitution: Baldwin,Melanie pinch hitting for Howell,Abby.

Baldwin,Melanie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Colborn,Cadence grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BKF); Baldwin,Melanie advanced to second base.

Janning,Brooke popped up to second base (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEE 0 0 0 0

WTAM 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - LEE batting

WTAM substitution: DeLosSantos,Jordyn replaces Bridges,Emilee at 2b, batting 2nd.

WTAM substitution: Howell,Abby replaces Baldwin,Melanie at 3b, batting 3rd.

Hastings,Katelyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBF).

Pinzon,Madison walked (3-0 BBBB).

Armstrong,Eva sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Pinzon,Madison advanced to second base.

Haun,Reese grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 5th - WTAM batting

WTAM substitution: Daniels,Briley pinch hitting for Liskai,Emily.

Daniels,Briley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KBKBBFF).

WTAM substitution: Sharp,Ava pinch hitting for Moreno,Heaven.

Sharp,Ava grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KKBFB).

Janning,Brooke doubled to right center (0-0).

WTAM substitution: Chacon,Mya pinch hitting for Cannon,Avery.

Chacon,Mya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 SBBKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEE 0 0 0 1

WTAM 0 1 0 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - LEE batting

WTAM substitution: Holcomb,Landri replaces Janning,Brooke at c, batting 5th.

WTAM substitution: Liskai,Emily replaces Daniels,Briley at cf, batting 6th.

WTAM substitution: Moreno,Heaven replaces Sharp,Ava at ss, batting 7th.

WTAM position change: Kuntz,Trinity now playing dh from c

WTAM substitution: Cannon,Avery replaces Chacon,Mya at rf, batting 9th.

Winsett,Sadie lined out to lf (3-2 BBKFFFB).

Lewis,Addi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Jarvi,Alyson struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

Bottom of 6th - WTAM batting

WTAM substitution: LunaDeLaFuente,Kend pinch hitting for Holland,Bella.

LunaDeLaFuente,Kend lined out to third base (0-0).

DeLosSantos,Jordyn doubled to center field (1-0 B).

Howell,Abby lined out to second base (2-1 BBK).

WTAM substitution: Hight,Maddie pinch hitting for Colborn,Cadence.

DeLosSantos,Jordyn advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Hight,Maddie flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEE 0 0 0 0

WTAM 0 1 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - LEE batting

WTAM substitution: Holland,Bella replaces LunaDeLaFuente,Kend at lf, batting 1st.

WTAM substitution: Colborn,Cadence replaces Hight,Maddie at 1b, batting 4th.

Gardner,Hayden flied out to lf (2-2 SBFBF).

Emmerson,Addison singled to center field (3-2 BBFSB).

LEE substitution: Gibbs,Taryn pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn.

Emmerson,Addison stole second base.

Gibbs,Taryn walked (3-1 SBBBB).

LEE substitution: Hastings,Katelyn replaces Gibbs,Taryn at lf, batting 8th.

Pinzon,Madison singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BFBFF); Emmerson,Addison scored from second base;
Hastings,Katelyn advanced from first base to third base; Pinzon,Madison advanced to second base on the
throw.

Armstrong,Eva sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 BKFFF); Hastings,Katelyn scored; Pinzon,Madison advanced to third
base.

WTAM pitching change: Guzman,Tessia replaces Sucher,Raegan.

Haun,Reese grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LEE 2 2 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Lee at West Texas AM
02/08/2026 at Warner Park Softball Complex (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lee 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 5

West Texas AM 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 6

Lee starters:
30/2b/Armstrong,Eva; 28/cf/Haun,Reese; 3/rf/Winsett,Sadie; 22/ss/Lewis,Addi; 8/1b/Jarvi,Alyson; 10/dh/Wilson,Tenslee; 27/c/Simco,Hailey;

17/lf/Hastings,Katelyn; 12/3b/Pinzon,Madison; 13/p/Baker,Ella;

West Texas AM starters:
6/lf/Holland,Bella; 5/2b/DeLosSantos,Jordyn; 22/3b/Howell,Abby; 8/1b/Colborn,Cadence; 7/dh/Janning,Brooke; 1/cf/Liskai,Emily;

2/ss/Moreno,Heaven; 9/c/Kuntz,Trinity; 10/rf/Cannon,Avery; 30/p/Peskey,Laci;

Bottom of 1st - WTAM batting

Holland,Bella homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K).

DeLosSantos,Jordyn doubled down the left field line (3-2 BBFBFF).

Howell,Abby popped up to short (2-1 KBB).

Colborn,Cadence walked (3-0 BBBB).

Janning,Brooke grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); DeLosSantos,Jordyn advanced to third base; Colborn,Cadence advanced to
second base.

Liskai,Emily singled to third base, 2RBI (0-2 KF); DeLosSantos,Jordyn scored; Colborn,Cadence scored from second base; Liskai,Emily
advanced from to second base on a throwing error by Jarvi,Alyson (E3).

Moreno,Heaven grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - WTAM batting

Kuntz,Trinity walked (3-0 BBBB).

WTAM substitution: Mulder,Lily pinch running for Kuntz,Trinity.

Cannon,Avery singled to left field (0-0); Mulder,Lily advanced to second base.

LEE pitching change: Bailey,Layne replaces Baker,Ella.

Holland,Bella singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Mulder,Lily scored from second base; Cannon,Avery advanced to second base.

Holland,Bella stole second base; Cannon,Avery stole third base.

DeLosSantos,Jordyn doubled to center field, 2RBI (3-1 KBBB); Cannon,Avery scored; Holland,Bella scored from second base.

Howell,Abby lined out to lf (3-0 BBB).

Colborn,Cadence singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); DeLosSantos,Jordyn advanced to third base.

WTAM position change: Janning,Brooke now playing OUT from dh

Colborn,Cadence stole second base; DeLosSantos,Jordyn stole home, scored.

Peskey,Laci grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Colborn,Cadence advanced to third base.

Liskai,Emily popped up to second base (0-0).



4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - LEE batting

WTAM substitution: Kuntz,Trinity replaces Mulder,Lily at c, batting 8th.

WTAM substitution: Janning,Brooke replaces at OUT.

Pinzon,Madison singled to left field (2-2 FBBS).

Armstrong,Eva struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Haun,Reese struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBFS).

Winsett,Sadie tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Pinzon,Madison scored from first base.

Lewis,Addi flied out to cf (0-1 S).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - LEE batting

WTAM substitution: Holland,Bella replaces LunaDeLaFuente,Kend at lf, batting 1st.

WTAM substitution: Colborn,Cadence replaces Hight,Maddie at 1b, batting 4th.

Gardner,Hayden flied out to lf (2-2 SBFBF).

Emmerson,Addison singled to center field (3-2 BBFSB).

LEE substitution: Gibbs,Taryn pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn.

Emmerson,Addison stole second base.

Gibbs,Taryn walked (3-1 SBBBB).

LEE substitution: Hastings,Katelyn replaces Gibbs,Taryn at lf, batting 8th.

Pinzon,Madison singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BFBFF); Emmerson,Addison scored from second base; Hastings,Katelyn advanced from first
base to third base; Pinzon,Madison advanced to second base on the throw.

Armstrong,Eva sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 BKFFF); Hastings,Katelyn scored; Pinzon,Madison advanced to third base.

WTAM pitching change: Guzman,Tessia replaces Sucher,Raegan.

Haun,Reese grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Lee at West Texas AM
02/08/2026 at Warner Park Softball Complex (Chattanooga, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lee 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 5

West Texas AM 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 6

LEE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #30 Armstrong, Eva 2b 2 0 0 1

2 #28 Haun, Reese cf 4 0 1 0

3 #3 Winsett, Sadie rf 3 0 1 1

4 #22 Lewis, Addi ss 2 0 0 0

5 #8 Jarvi, Alyson 1b 3 0 0 0

6 #9 Gardner, Hayden
#10 Wilson, Tenslee

dh 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #16 Emmerson, Addison
#27 Simco, Hailey

c 1

2

1

0

1

0

0

0

8 #17 Hastings, Katelyn
#11 Gibbs, Taryn

lf 2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

9 #12 Pinzon, Madison 3b 2 1 2 1

Totals 24 3 5 3
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
Hits 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 5

LEE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 Baker,Ella (L) 1.0 4 5 5 2 0 9 7 29 15
1  Bailey,Layne (2) 5.0 6 2 2 1 2 22 21 76 43

Totals 6.0 10 7 7 3 2 31 28 105 58

WP: Bailey. Inher. Rnrs: Baker 0/2.

GO-FO: Baker 2-1; Bailey 7-6.
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Lee at West Texas AM
02/08/2026 at Warner Park Softball Complex (Chattanooga, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lee 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 5

West Texas AM 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 6

WEST TEXAS AM SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #6 Holland, Bella
#31 Luna De La Fuente, Kendall

lf 3

1

2

0

2

0

2

0

2 #5 De Los Santos, Jordyn

#23 Bridges, Emilee

2b 3

1

2

0

3

0

2

0

3 #22 Howell, Abby
#12 Baldwin, Melanie

3b 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #8 Colborn, Cadence
#25 Hight, Maddie

1b 2

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

5 #4 Holcomb, Landri
#7 Janning, Brooke

c 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

6 #1 Liskai, Emily
#3 Daniels, Briley

cf 2

1

0

0

1

0

2

0

7 #2 Moreno, Heaven
#21 Sharp, Ava

ss 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #9 Kuntz, Trinity
#11 Mulder, Lily

dh 1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

9 #10 Cannon, Avery
#14 Chacon, Mya

rf 2

1

1

0

2

0

0

0

Totals 28 7 10 6
Runs 3 4 0 0 0 0 7
Hits 3 4 1 0 1 1 10
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

WTAM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Peskey,Laci 3.0 3 1 1 1 4 13 12 48 32
18 Sucher,Raegan (W) 3.2 2 2 2 2 2 15 11 64 40
26 Guzman,Tessia (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2

Totals 7.0 5 3 3 3 6 29 24 115 74

WP: Peskey. SFA: Sucher. Inher. Rnrs: Sucher 0/1.

GO-FO: Peskey 1-4; Sucher 5-3; Guzman 1-0.

HR 7
1RBI
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